BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICATION OF THE EMPIRE DISTRICT) ELECTRIC COMPANY, A KANSAS) CORPORATION, FOR AN ADJUSTMENT IN) CAUSE NO. PUD 20210	0162
ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC) SERVICE IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	FILE
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE	NOV 2 4 2021 COURT CLERK'S OFFICE - OKC CORPORATION COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned counsel appear on behalf of John O'Connor, the Attorney General of Oklahoma, in order to protect the interests of utility customers in the above-referenced proceeding pursuant to 74 O.S. § 18b(A)(21) and OAC 165:5-9-4(d).

Please provide service of any filings, discovery requests, or discovery responses electronically to utilityregulation@oag.ok.gov. For all other communications regarding this matter, please contact the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN O'CONNOR ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA

OF OKLAHOMA

JARED B. HAINES, OBA #32002 A. CHASE SNODGRASS, OBA #33275 Assistant Attorneys General

Utility Regulation Unit

OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL

313 NE 21st Street

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

Telephone: (405) 521-3921 Facsimile: (405) 522-0608 jared.haines@oag.ok.gov chase.snodgrass@oag.ok.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 24th day of November, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing *Attorney General's Entry of Appearance* was sent via electronic mail to the following interested parties:

Brandy L. Wreath
Director, Public Utility Division
OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM'N
Jim Thorpe Building
2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
pudenergy@occ.ok.gov

Michael L. Velez
Deputy General Counsel
OKLAHOMA CORP. COMM'N
Jim Thorpe Building
2101 N. Lincoln. Blvd.
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
michael.velez@occ.ok.gov

Kenneth A. Tillotson Director of Legal Services LIBERTY UTILITIES 602 S. Joplin Ave. Joplin, MO 64801 kenneth.tillotson@libertyutilities.com

JARED B. HAINES

Assistant Attorney General Utility Regulation Unit